GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Panchayats & Rural Development Department (6th – 10th floor) (Joint BDO Cell - jtbdocell@gmail.com)

Joint Administrative Building; Block - HC 7: Sector - III

Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700106



No:3343/RD/O/C/5T-01/2023

Date:11-07-2024

The Governor has been pleased, in the interest of public service, to transfer the following Joint Block Development Officers in the manner stated below with immediate effect and until further order.

SI No	Name of Joint BDO	Present Place of Posting	New Place of Posting
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Sri Sunil Raha Roy	OSD in the rank of Joint BDO, BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia	Joint BDO, Dhaniakhali Dev. Block, Hooghly
2	Sri Animesh Roy	OSD in the rank of Joint BDO, BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia	Joint BDO, Mayureswar-II Dev. Block, Birbhum
3	Sri Nirod Baran Sarkar	Faculty Member, BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia	Joint BDO, Domjur Dev. Block, Howrah
4	Sri Baidyanath Hembram	OSD in the rank of Joint BDO, BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia	Joint BDO, Keshpur Dev. Block, Paschim Medinipur
5	Sri Biswajit Das	Joint BDO, Keshpur Dev. Block, Paschim Medinipur	Joint BDO, Raina-II Dev. Block, Purba Bardhhaman
6	Sri Abhijit Kumar Saha	Joint BDO, Raina-II Dev. Block, Purba Bardhhaman	Joint BDO, Ranaghat-II Dev. Block, Nadia
7	Smt. Shalini Mahapatra	OSD in the rank of Joint BDO, BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia	Joint BDO, Berhampur Dev. Block, Murshidabad
8	Sri Aniruddha Lahiri	Joint BDO, Berhampur Dev. Block, Murshidabad	Deputy DP&RDO, Alipurduar
9	Sri Abhishek Roy	Deputy DP&RDO, Alipurduar	Joint BDO, Gorubathan Dev. Block, Kalimpong
10	Smt. Denuka Rai	Joint BDO, Gorubathan Dev. Block, Kalimpong	Joint BDO, Darjeeling Pul Bazar Dev. Block, Darjeeling
11	Sri Tushar Kanti Das	OSD in the rank of Joint BDO, BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia	Joint BDO, Mangolkote Dev. Block, Purba Bardhhaman
12	Smt. Sudipta Mukherjee	OSD in the rank of Joint BDO, BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia	Joint BDO, Amta-II Dev. Block, Howrah
13	Sri Sandip Pramanik	OSD in the rank of Joint BDO, BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia	Joint BDO, Baruipur Dev. Block, South 24 Parganas
14	Smt. Debopriya Khan	Joint BDO, Nabadwip Dev. Block, Nadia	Joint BDO, Pursurah Dev. Block, Hooghly
15	Sri Jayanta Pathak	Joint BDO, Tapan Dev. Block, Dakshin Dinajpur	Joint BDO, Nabadwip Dev. Block, Nadia
16	Sri Pankaj Upadhyay	Joint BDO, Para Dev. Block, Purulia	Joint BDO, Mejia Dev. Block, Bankura
17	Sri Rana Ghosh	Joint BDO, Mejia Dev. Block, Bankura	Joint BDO, Para Dev. Block, Purulia
18	Sri Subir Hazra	Joint BDO, Karimpur-II Dev. Block, Nadia	Joint BDO, Bharatpur-I Dev. Block, Murshidabad
19	Sri Suman Sarkar	Joint BDO, Bharatpur-l Dev. Block, Murshidabad	Joint BDO, Karimpur-II Dev. Block, Nadia

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Panchayats & Rural Development Department (6th - 10th floor)

(Joint BDO Cell - jtbdocell@gmail.com)

Joint Administrative Building; Block – HC 7: Sector – III

Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700106



SI No	Name of Joint BDO	Present Place of Posting	New Place of Posting
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
20	Smt. Pema Doma Dupka	Joint BDO, Kalimpong-I Dev. Block, Kalimpong	Joint BDO, Jorebunglow-Sukhiapokhri Dev. Block, Darjeeling
21	Smt. Bandana Sherpa	Joint BDO, Tufanganj-II Dev. Block, Cooch Behar	Joint BDO, Kalimpong-I Dev. Block, Kalimpong
22	Sri Sk. Aslam	Joint BDO, Mahishadal Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur	Joint BDO, Nandakumar Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur
23	Sri Arjun Dasgupta	Joint BDO, Nandakumar Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur	Joint BDO, Onda Dev. Block, Bankura

Above-mentioned officers are directed to join at their new places of posting immediately or they shall be stand released on 31-07-2024. Officers, who are presently in leave, shall be treated as stand released in the afternoon of day of joining in the present place of posting after availing leave.

By order of the Governor,

Soumyajit Dutta, WBCS (Exe.)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No:3343/1(12)/RD/O/C/5T-01/2023

Date:11-07-2024

th 11107/2024

Copy forwarded for kind information to:

12. Personal file of the incumbent Joint BDO.

004	y formation for this morning to				
1.	The Pr. Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata				
2.	The Director, BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia				
3.	The District Magistrate				
4.	The Additional Secretary/ Joint Secretary (Establishment Cell/ Joint BDO Cell),	P&RD Department			
5.	The Joint Secretary, IT Cell, P&RD Department to arrange for uploading this Notification in the website of this				
	Department.				
6.	P.S. to HMIC, P&RD Department for kind apprisal of HMIC.				
7.	The District Panchayats & Rural Development Officer,	, W	ith		
	request to send joining letter of the Joint BDOs to this end.				
8.	The Block Development Officer,	for compliance.			
9.	The Treasury Officer,				
10.	. Sr. PA to the Secretary, P&RD Department for kind apprisal of Secretary.				
11	Cmt / Chri				

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal